

Present : Sri Mihir Kumar Mondal
J.O. Code No. WB00642
Addl. District Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR No. WBPU05-000165-2021
Civil Misc Appeal No. 05/21

Order No. 9.

04.11.2022 Today is fixed for S.R and appearance.

The Ld. Advocate for the Appellant files hazira on behalf of the Appellant. The Ld. Advocate for the Appellant also files a list of documents with postal receipts.

Respondent Nos. 1 to 12, 14 and 16 to 20 appears with Ld. Advocates by filing haziras and fresh v.nama.

Ld. Advocate for the Respondents files a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

It appears to me that summons upon respondent No. 15 have not yet been served as reported by the Process Server.

Summons upon respondent No.13 is received after proper service. No step is taken on his behalf. None appears.

Ld. Advocates for the Appellant and Respondents are present.

Perused the materials on record.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for adjournment is allowed.

Appellant is directed to take fresh step in respect of Respondent No. 15.

To 16.02.2023 for S.R and appearance and objection by the Respondents.

Dictated & corrected by me

A.D.J

Addl. Dist. Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia