

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Addl. District Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR No. WBPU05-000165-2021
Civil Misce Appeal No. 05/21

Order No. 12.

30.09.2023 Today is fixed for appearance and hearing of the appeal.

Appellant files an adjournment petition on the grounds stated therein.

Respondent files written objection. Copy served.

Let it be kept with the record.

The case is taken up for hearing.

Perused the materials on record.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for adjournment is allowed.

To 05.01.2024 for appearance and hearing of the appeal.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
A.D.J

Sd/-
Addl. Dist. Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia